



## झारखण्ड केंद्रीय विश्वविद्यालय CENTRAL UNIVERSITY OF JHARKHAND

(भारतीय संसद के अधिनियम 2009 द्वारा स्थापित) (Established by an Act of Parliament of India in 2009) <u>Homepage</u>: http://www.cuj.ac.in

## NO.CUJ/DEE/ 2023 96

## Date 15.12.2023

## NOTICE

It is notified for necessary action by all the concerned that the final Ph.D Viva-Voce examination (Open Defense) of Mr. Indra Mohan, Reg. No. 19210201003 under the supervision of Dr. Sachin Kumar, Assistant Professor, Department of Energy Engineering, has been scheduled as per the following:

Name of the Scholar	Mr. Indra Mohan
Registration No.	19210201003
Title of the thesis	Application of upgraded bio-oil produced from biomass pyrolysis in CI engines
Name of the Supervisor	Dr. Sachin Kumar
Date & Time of Viva –Voce	20th December 2023 at 12:00 PM Onwards
Mode of the Viva-Voce	Blended
Venue	Room No. 8, Department of Energy Engineering, CUJ Brambe
	Campus
Google meet link	meet.google.com/tkv-ohtd-dvm

All the RAC/DRC members, faculty members, research scholar and interested persons are cordially invited to attend the Viva-Voce as per the scheduled above.

Head/Chairman, RAC, Dept. of Energy Engineering (Thead Department of Energy Engineering Central University of Jharkhand Panchi-835222, Jharkhand

Copy for information and necessary action:

- 1. All the Deans of the Schools.
- 2. All the RAC/DRC member of Mr. Indra Mohan.
- 3. Dean, School of Engineering & Technology, CUJ.
- 4. Controller of Examinations, CUJ.
- 5. Dean, R&D, CUJ/ Dean, Academic Affairs, CUJ/ Director, IQAC, CUJ.
- 6. All the Head/Coordinators of the Departments, CUJ.
- 7. PS to Vice Chancellor, CUJ
- 8. PS to Registrar, CUJ
- 9. Technical Cell for uploading on the CUJ Website.
- 10. Mr. Indra Mohan, Research Scholar, DEE
- 11. Notice Board.